
NOTICE FOR CANDIDATES SELECTED FOR 1ST SEMESTER OF LL.M. 
(1 Year) & Master of Law (2 Year) COURSE 2021-22 AT UILS, P.U., 

CHANDIGARH 

  
This is for the information of the below mentioned candidates who 
attended online counseling for admission to LL.M. (1 Year) & Master of 

Law (2 Year) Course held on 8th & 9th November, 2021, that they have 

been selected for provisional admission to 1st semester of above 
mentioned courses. These candidates are required to deposit their fees 

upto 18.11.2021 as per the Fee Structure available under Admission 
Notices at uils.puchd.ac.in. 

 

 The candidates who are paying fee in the form of demand drafts, 

can deposit the demand drafts by hand in the office of UILS, Panjab 
University, Sector-14, Chandigarh till 4.30 p.m. on 18.11.2021. 

 
These candidates are also required to submit their documents 

in original (mentioned at the end of notice) along with demand 
drafts. 

 

 It is mandatory for the candidates who are paying fee through 

online mode to send the copies of the fee receipt and copies of 
transaction (in case of online payment) details along with the 

undertakings available on UILS notice board till 11.59 p.m. on 
18.11.2021 at following emails: 

 
For LL.M. (1 Year) uils.llm.morning2021@gmail.com  

For Master of Law (2 Year) uils.llm.evening2021@gmail.com  

 

These candidates are also required to submit their documents 
in original (mentioned at the end of notice) through 

Speed/Registered Post at Director, University Institute of 

Legal Studies, Sector-14, Panjab University, Chandigarh – 
160014 or by hand within one week from the last date of fee 

payment. 
 

In case any candidate fails to pay the fee and send the details of the 
same as per above mentioned instructions, the seat will be declared 

vacant and passed on to candidate in waiting list that will be published 

shortly. 
 

mailto:uils.llm.morning2021@gmail.com
mailto:uils.llm.evening2021@gmail.com


Documents to be submitted in original 
 

1. Qualifying Examination Certificate 

2. Weightage Certificate    

3. Category Certificate 

4. Character Certificate 

5. Migration Certificate 

6. Gap Year Affidavit (If any) 

 

Scheduled Caste (SC) 

Scheduled Tribes (ST) 

Backward Class (BC) 

Freedom Fighter (FF) 

Defence (Def) 

Riot Victim (R. V.) 

Sports (SP) 

Physically Handicapped (PH) 

Single Girl Child 

 

 

-sd- 
Director 

NCC NSS Others 

 



S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 28 2115016613 2112006908 DIVYA JAIN Satish Jain 61.586
2 32 2115014313 2112013434 Ritansha Bansal Vinod Bansal 60.84
3 34 2115007045 2112001734 Karandeep Singh Harjit Singh 60.372
4 35 2115019994 2112005548 Jasleen Kaur Bhupinder Singh 60.357
5 36 2115006721 2112011437 Akant Kumar Parwat Singh 60.22
6 41 2115009202 2112000998 Tanya Sehgal Rajiv Sehgal 59.019
7 42 2115009900 2112006614 ANKIT KUMAR GARG VIJAY KUMAR GARG 58.849
8 43 2115024995 2112006212 Surbhi Sharma Rajiv Sharma 58.789
9 44 2115015456 2112001703 AVANTIKA DAVENDRA SINGH 58.738

10 45 2115018040 2112007843 Japneet Kaur Preet Mohinder Singh 58.461
11 46 2115003788 2112003368 Amanpreet Kaur Teg Singh 58.349
12 48 2115016628 2112003983 Gargi Rajesh Vashisht 58.181
13 49 2115009387 2112004902 Ananya Bhardwaj Shalinder Bhardwaj 57.988
14 51 2115015999 2112006204 Vrinda Khanna Sandeep Khanma 57.968
15 52 2115017893 2112001391 ARPITA RAJESH KUMAR 57.913
16 5 2115022594 2112003626 Bhoomika Manmohan Singh 57.562
17 58 2115010482 2112001930 Diksha Puri M K Puri 57.529
18 60 2115015066 2112011637 KRITIKA VERMA NK VERMA 57.237
19 63 2115008947 2112010195 Siddharth Sharma Vipin Sharma 56.703
20 64 2115008341 2112013079 SHAIFALI AGGARWAL RAJIV KUMAR 56.617
21 66 2115009083 2112004420 Simran Chalana Sham Lal Chalana 56.399
22 67 2115008650 2112004360 POOJA MAHLA BIJENDER MAHLA 56.384
23 68 2115016025 2112004033 Saloni Gupta Mukesh Kumar 56.321
24 72 2115014551 2112008408 Akhil Garg BACHAN DEV 56.004
25 73 2115011661 2112012361 Manik Garg Subhash Chand 55.994
26 74 2115010852 2112013603 Pratibha Rai singh 55.86
27 75 2115009822 2112005200 Anjali Singh Gurnam Singh 55.663

S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 5 2115026493 2112001530 inderpreet suman Sukhdev Chand 53.299
2 6 2115020745 2112010407 SAGAR SATISH 53.197
3 8 2115012210 2112000279 BABITA DHIMAN MURARI LAL 52.318
4 9 2115017526 2112008302 Harleen Kaur Ram Singh 49.876
5 11 2115018331 2112004172 RAHUL MAHENDRA MADAN MAHENDRA 49.333
6 13 2115026695 2112002111 Komalpreet Kaur Gurdas singh 47.215
7 16 2115018762 2112009064 Yakshender Kantiwal S K Kantiwal 46.427
8 17 2115016507 2112002707 Simranjeet Kaur Jagtar Singh 45.865

L.L.M- One year (Category: Scheduled Caste (SC)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

 L.L.M- One year (Category: General (Overall All Categories)) 
List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

(Academic Session 2021-22)
UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF LEGAL STUDIES



S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 1 2115010861 2112006696 Padma Tashi Tsewang Rigzen 43.116
2 5 2115017895 2112012159 ANKITA MEHTA OM PRAKASH MEHTA 36.745
3 6 2115017058 2112007302 SHIVAM RIYA TACHICK RIYA 36.636
4 7 2115015997 2112003870 Saumya Negi Hardev Singh Negi 36.577

S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 8 2115000898 2112001945 Sakshi Chaudhary Pawan Lal 55.56
2 9 2115007108 2112003560 SAURAV JITENDER PAL 54.407
3 10 2115016388 2112001125 Rupinder Kaur Harjinder Singh 54.214

S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 3 2115022775 2112003792 Shivani Misri Sanjay Misri 38.415
2 4 2115020422 2112013813 RAJNISH KUMAR HARBANS LAL 36.717
3 5 2115008584 2112003301 Aakriti Goel Sushil Goel 26.66

S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 3 2115016780 2112011329 Gurjant Singh Cheema Kulwant Singh Cheema 44.078

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 5 2115005063 2112007179 Shreya Kuldip Singh 50.753
2 7 2115009925 2112013877 Disha Grover Naresh Grover 48.859

L.L.M- One year (Category: Backward Classes (BC)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

  L.L.M- One year (Category: Persons With Disabili es (PWD)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

L.L.M- One year (Category: Freedom Fighter (FF)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

L.L.M- One year (Category: One Girl Child out of the only two girl Children (OGC))

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

 L.L.M- One year (Category: Scheduled Tribe (ST)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 



S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 7 2115012239 2112008441 Upasna Goyal Rakesh Kumar Goyal 55.159
2 8 2115009871 2112004916 Tanjeet Kaur Bahadur Singh 47.078

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 3 2115013776 2112007881 VISHESH CHANDHOK Vikas Chandhok 40.995

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 2 2115011358 2112011458 Nisha Chahal Baje Singh Chahal 39.665

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall 
Marks

1 2A 2115017648 2112003359 SEERAT SALDI DHIRINDER KAMAL SALDI 39.817

2 3 2115010131 2112007151 Adhiraaj Sharma Chander Mukhi Sharma 33.177

L.L.M- One year (Category: Border Area Students (BAS)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

 L.L.M- One year (Category: Youth Fes val (YF)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

 L.L.M- One year (Category: Non-Resident Indian(NRI)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 

L.L.M- One year (Category: Rural Area Students (RAS)) 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 8, 2021 



S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 17 2115015999 2112006204 Vrinda Khanna Sandeep Khanma 57.968
2 19 2115015066 2112011637 KRITIKA VERMA NK VERMA 57.237
3 22 2115009083 2112004420 Simran Chalana Sham Lal Chalana 56.399
4 29 2115021472 2112008603 Geetanshu Jatinder Goyal 54.863
5 30 2115008341 2112013079 SHAIFALI AGGARWAL RAJIV KUMAR 54.515
6 31 2115002823 2112014978 Shivam Garg Ravinder Garg 53.223
7 32 2115024713 2112002984 Divesh Garg Ashok Garg 53.2
8 33 2115020745 2112010407 SAGAR SATISH 53.197
9 35 2115009966 2112001492 Karandeep Singh Paul Kulwinder Singh 52.671

10 36 2115013207 2112000485 Jaspreet Sharma Baljinder Singh 52.648
11 39 2115014472 2112005876 Bhupesh Bansal Mangat Ram 52.389
12 43 2115006694 2112005551 Adish Jain Shukal Jain 51.864
13 44 2115014336 2112009422 Mohit Bassi Rajnish Bassi 51.863

S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 3 2115015365 2112004211 Akashdeep Singh Gurpreet Singh 48.72
2 4 2115026695 2112002111 Komalpreet Kaur Gurdas singh 47.215
3 5 2115018762 2112009064 Yakshender Kantiwal S K Kantiwal 46.427
4 6 2115016507 2112002707 Simranjeet Kaur Jagtar Singh 45.865

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks
1 8 2115014165 2112004036 AMANPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 38.361

S.No. Merit 
No.

Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 1 2115013776 2112007881 VISHESH CHANDHOK Vikas Chandhok 40.995

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks
1 7 2115021398 2112008952 Himanshu Sushil Kumar 42.125

S.no. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 1 2115008898 2112011994 GARGI BISHNOI KRISHAN KUMAR 
BISHNOI

48.393

2 3 2115007546 2112001038 Mani Kamboj Jasbir Singh 46.887

S.No. No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks
1 1 2115011358 2112011458 Nisha Chahal Baje Singh Chahal 39.665

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

FRESH LAW GRADUATES

  Master of Laws (Category: Border Area Students (BAS)) 
 Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) Panjab University, Chandigarh (2021-22)

 Master of Laws (Category: Backward Class (BC)) 
 Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) Panjab University, Chandigarh (2021-22)

 Master of Laws (Category: One Girl Child out of the only two girl Children (OGC)) 
 Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) Panjab University, Chandigarh (2021-22)

 Master of Laws (Category: Youth Festival (YF)) 
 Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) Panjab University, Chandigarh (2021-22)

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

   Master of Laws (Category: General (Overall (All Categories))  
List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

  Master of Laws (Category: Scheduled Caste (SC)) 
 Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) Panjab University, Chandigarh (2021-22)

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

  Master of Laws (Category: Rural Area Students (RAS)) 
 Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) Panjab University, Chandigarh (2021-22)



S.No. Merit No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 3 2115015999 2112006204 Vrinda Khanna Sandeep Khanma 58.968
2 7 2115008341 2112013079 SHAIFALI AGGARWAL RAJIV KUMAR 56.515
3 8 2115002823 2112014978 Shivam Garg Ravinder Garg 53.723
4 11 2115014336 2112009422 Mohit Bassi Rajnish Bassi 52.863
5 12 2115014472 2112005876 Bhupesh Bansal Mangat Ram 52.389
6 13 2115006694 2112005551 Adish Jain Shukal Jain 52.364
7 14 2115015684 2112008454 PRIYANSHU KAMRA ANIL KAMRA 51.184
8 15 2115017497 2112015420 Ria Vishisht Ranjeev Vishisht 48.161
9 16 2115020222 2112006274 TANYA UPPAL RAJNEESH UPPAL 46.804

10 17 2115027487 2112010819 Gurmehr Kaur Maheshinder Singh Dhindsa 46.659
11 18 2115017290 2112006332 JAGRUP SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 46.003
12 20 2115021398 2112008952 Himanshu Sushil Kumar 42.125
13 21 2115007119 2112001583 Tania Sandhu Harjinder Singh Sandhu 40.927

S.No. Merit No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 2 2115011808 2112000137 Pooja Ramphal 35.481

S.No. Merit No. Appl. No. CET  Appl. no. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1 2 2115021398 2112008952 Himanshu Sushil Kumar 42.125

 Master of Laws (Category: Rural Area Students (RAS)) 
 only Advocates/Judicial officers/ Civil servants discharging Judicial Du es 

 Master of Laws (Category: Backward Class (BC)) 
only Advocates/Judicial officers/ Civil servants discharging Judicial Duties 

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021

only Advocates/Judicial officers/ Civil servants discharging Judicial Duties

TWO YEAR LL.M. COURSE (Evening) SESSION 2021-22
UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF LEGAL STUDIES

 Master of Laws (Overall (All Categories)) 
only Advocates/Judicial officers/ Civil servants discharging Judicial Duties

List of provisionally admitted candidates who attended the online counselling held on November 9, 2021


